
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 
GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

7th FLOOR, MSO BUILDING, ITO,  
NEW DELHI-2 

F.No.7(1)/DSW/A.O. I/2023-24/1741 k;.0 	 Dated: 2:2  k •cl 	- 

CORRIGENDUM 

This is with reference to the letter No. F.No.7(1)/DSW/A.O. 1/2023-24/18-77 
dated 03/04/2023 vide which Budget Estimates for the year 2023-24 was issued. In 
the said letter the head of account at sl. No. 17 under State Programme for 
rehabilitation of persons with Disability was inadvertently writtem as 
`223502101600049- Other Revenue Expentiture" instead of the correct head in which 
budget was received from Finance Department i.e. '223502101600013-0E". 

As such, the Head of account at Sl.no. 17 of Demands of Grants for the year 
2023-24 issued vide the letter-of even no. dated 03.04.2023 therefore be read as 
"223502101600013-Or with BE of Rs.100,00,000/-(Rupees One Crore). 

(RAMESH CHAND LARHCHAURA) 
Dy. Controller of Accounts 

F.No.7(1)/DSW/A.O. 1/2023-24/ 
	

Dated: 

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action: 

1. PS TO Secretary, DSW. 
2. PA TO Director, DSW. 
3. Dy. Director (Disability) with the direction to intimate all concerned DDO/HOO 

to whom orders were issued concerning the above said head. 
4. D(Planning), Department of Social Welfare, GNCTD. 
5 Computer Cell, DSW with the direction to upload the order on Department. 

Website. 
yl 

_(RAMESH C D LAKHCHAURA) 
Dy. Controller of Accounts 


	Page 1

